
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:822
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2009
PRODUCTION AT KULTI WORKS OF SAIL
Acharia Shri Basudeb

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether action has been initiated to re-start production at Kulti Works of Steel Authority of India Ltd.;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the further action proposed to be taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI A. SAI PRATHAP)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b)&(c): Kulti Works has been renamed as `SAIL Growth Works, Kulti'. Production at the Non-Ferrous Foundry and Machine Shop and the Pattern Shop have started from 15th April, 2008. Production at the Steel Foundry has started from 2nd September, 2008.
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